Where the Supplier has provided recruitment services for the Customer 
and during an Apprenticeship the Customer offers such Apprentice 
employment which results in termination of the Apprenticeship, then the 
Customer will be liable to pay to the Supplier liquidated damages of 
£1,500 (one thousand five hundred pounds). Both Parties acknowledge 
that this figure is a genuine pre-estimate of the losses incurred by the 
Supplier on a time and effort basis and is not a penalty of any kind. 

5. Apprentice’s Employment 
5.1. The Apprenticeship Contract shall remain in force during the entire